
OC1
SENIOR MASTER MEN NAME TIME PLACING OVERALL PLACINGBOAT NUMBER
Hekili OCC Steve Johnson 3:42:11 1st 29th 884

Hekili OCC Rod Spinks 4:55:30 2nd 50th 644

MASTER MEN NAME TIME PLACING OVERALL PLACINGBOAT NUMBER
Hekili OCC Phillip Holleywell 3:45:49 2nd 36th 1783

Port Douglas OCC Justin Whyte 3:55:58 3rd 44th 319

Townsville OCC Brian Medhurst 3:42:49 1st 31st 873

OPEN MEN NAME TIME PLACING OVERALL PLACINGBOAT NUMBER

Cairns Beaches OCC Tuki Brown 4:08:28 4th 45th 1678

Coral Sea OCC Lee Senet 3:22:12 3rd 13th 1520

Malanuka Outrigger Canoe Club Inc. Darrell Thoroughgood 3:21:21 2nd 12th 1438

Northcliffe Outrigger Canoe Club Peter Dorries 3:08:01 1st 4th 1779

Port Douglas OCC Glen Thorp 4:13:29 5th 46th 1124

MASTER WOMEN NAME TIME PLACING OVERALL PLACINGBOAT NUMBER
Cairns Beaches OCC Maria Pokia 3:47:45 1st 40th 1782

Coral Sea OCC Linda Davis 3:53:26 2nd 42nd 1805

OPEN WOMEN NAME TIME PLACING OVERALL PLACINGBOAT NUMBER
Canoe Point Sonja Adams 3:46:19 1st 38th 1073



OC2
MASTER MEN NAME TIME PLACING OVERALL PLACING BOAT NUMBER
Hekili OCC Keith Vis/Ralph Seed 3:20:26 1st 10th 1719

OPEN MEN NAME TIME PLACING OVERALL PLACING BOAT NUMBER
Mission Beach OCC Dave Norton/Michael Heritage 3:47:36 1st 39th 836

MASTER WOMEN NAME TIME PLACING OVERALL PLACING BOAT NUMBER
Port Douglas OCC Ingrid Juchem/Sheralyn Bush 4:30:59 1st 48th 316

MASTER MIXED NAME TIME PLACING OVERALL PLACING BOAT NUMBER
Coral Sea OCC Samantha Peck/Mark McPherson 3:31:59 1st 21st 848

Hervey Bay OCC Katrina Cox/William Jarvis 3:36:23 2nd 25th 805



OPEN MEN NAME TIME PLACING OVERALL PLACING BOAT NUMBER OPEN WOMEN NAME TIME PLACING OVERALL PLACING BOAT NUMBER
Cairns Beaches OCC Nick Tonks 3:25:51 2nd 16th 154 Hekili OCC Sue Lockwood 3:46:05 1st 37th 313

Bruce Wedmaier Lisa Ahrens
Grant Davies Emma Morgan
Geoff Wright Charlie McKillop
Caleb Wiles Carmen Koller
Bodo Lenitschek Iva Wright

Cairns Beaches OCC Bruce Gofton 3:28:19 3rd 18th 151 Hekili OCC Joanne Stonehouse 4:23:40 3rd 47th 172
Lambert Bout Angela Fielding
Jason Peterken Wai Awarau
Steve Day Ineke Barton
Rod Hymen Meredine Hohepa
Greg Yvonne Watters

Coconuts OCC Matthew Abbott 3:20:59 1st 11th 144 Port Douglas OCC Wendy Morris 3:47:53 2nd 41st 166
Mark Darveniza Liliane Jansen
Adrian Darveniza Mia Messinger
James Dunn Monique Matthews
Brett Makereth Denise Long Lee
Matthew Sharrock Jan Ward

Hekili OCC Rhys Morgan 3:30:33 4th 19th 171
Peter Henderson
Gordon Radcliffe
Andrew Buckley
Morgan Hind / Kevin Richards OPEN MIXED NAME TIME PLACING OVERALL PLACING BOAT NUMBER
Greg Lyell Coconuts OCC Tracey Darveniza 3:43:22 1st 33rd 145

Hekili OCC Duncan Howes 3:38:28 6th 26th 173 Linda Gaia
Ross Watson Brett Gaia
Sean Ellis (Townsville) Vince Huiram
David Tibbetts Judith Tannock
Morgan Hind / Kevin Richards Gilbert Van Beddum
Brent Cerutti Five Islands OCC Letitia Field 3:54:19 2nd 43rd 174

Hekili OCC Warren Innes 3:42:11 7th 29th 52 Gordon Grivas
Paul Ahrens David Hall
Rik Stott Lisa James
Richard Clarke Steven Latham
Ake Rapana Sonia Morrow
Manni Verzosa

Mission Beach OCC Calum Abbott 3:34:02 5th 23rd 149
Graham Maifredi
Clive Wood
Peter King
Ashley Dennis
Rodney Bullor



SKI
MASTER MEN NAME TIME DIVISION OVERALL PLACING BOAT NUMBER
Mackay Surf Club Allan McSherry 3:20:15 5th 9th 

Cairns Surf Livesaving Club Anthony Hannan 3:44:36 13th 35th

Outrigger Whitsunday Charlie Wilkie 3:27:24 7th 17th 

Mackay Surf Club Colin Jones 3:34:47 9th 24th

Cairns Surf Livesaving Club Greg Parr 3:44:17 12th 34th

Perth Mike Priestly 3:18:10 4th 8th 

Cairns Surf Lifesaving Club James Marsh 3:31:07 8th 20th 

Cairns Surf Lifesaving Club Jim Vanzolen 3:41:12 10th 28th

Coral Sea OCC Michael Deroy 2:41:52 2nd 2nd 

Cairns Surf Livesaving Club Paul Davis 3:23:00 6th 14th 

Mackay Surf Club Peter Hynes 3:17:50 3rd 7th 

Cairns Surf Livesaving Club Rohan Priestly 3:43:00 11th 32nd

Paddle NSW Dean Gardiner 2:41:26 1st 1st

OPEN MEN NAME TIME PLACING OVERALL PLACING BOAT NUMBER
Barron River Kayak Club Struan Lamont 3:25:40 4th 15th 

Cairns Surf Livesaving Club Matt Sinclair 3:10:11 2nd 5th 

Ellis Beach Surf Life Saving Club Simon Steinhofer 3:33:06 5th 22nd

Cairns Surf Livesaving Club Shane White 3:38:33 6th 27th

Paddle NSW Mark Anderson 2:48:58 1st 3rd

Coral Sea OCC Bill Murray 3:12:30 3rd 6th 

MASTER WOMEN NAME TIME PLACING OVERALL PLACING BOAT NUMBER
Cairns Surf Lifesaving Club Belinda Nissen 4:34:17 1st 49th 

Cairns Surf Livesaving Club Sharmen Parr 5:40:25 2nd 51st 



Overall 
Placing 

based on 
time

Place over 
the line 

regardless 
of time

Division 
Placing Division Name/Canoe # type Boat No. Start time Finish time Overall race time

1 1 1 MM Dean Gardiner ski 0:06:19 2:47:45 2:41:26
2 2 2 MM Mick DeRooy ski 0:06:19 2:48:11 2:41:52
3 3 1 OM Mark Anderson ski 0:06:19 2:55:17 2:48:58
4 4 1 OM Peter Dorries oc1 1779 0:03:25 3:11:26 3:08:01
5 5 2 OM Matt Sinclair ski 0:06:19 3:16:30 3:10:11
6 6 3 OM Bill Murray ski 0:06:19 3:18:49 3:12:30
7 9 3 MM Peter Hynes ski 0:06:19 3:24:09 3:17:50
8 10 4 MM Mike Preistly ski 0:06:19 3:24:29 3:18:10
9 14 5 MM Alan McSherry ski 0:06:19 3:26:34 3:20:15

10 8 1 MM Ralph Seed/Keith Vis oc2 1719 0:03:25 3:23:51 3:20:26
11 7 1 OM Coconuts Mens oc6 144 0:00:00 3:20:59 3:20:59
12 11 2 OM Darryl Thoroughgood oc1 1438 0:03:25 3:24:46 3:21:21
13 12 3 OM Lee Senet oc1 1520 0:03:25 3:25:37 3:22:12
14 16 6 MM Paul Davis ski 0:06:19 3:29:19 3:23:00
15 18 4 OM Struan Lamont ski 0:06:19 3:31:59 3:25:40
16 13 2 OM Cairns Beaches Mens (Bodo) oc6 154 0:00:00 3:25:51 3:25:51
17 19 7 MM Charlie Wilkie ski 0:06:19 3:33:43 3:27:24
18 15 3 OM Cairns Beaches Mens (Greg) oc6 151 0:00:00 3:28:19 3:28:19
19 17 4 OM Hekili Cairns (Rhys) oc6 171 0:00:00 3:30:33 3:30:33
20 22 8 MM James Marsh ski 0:06:19 3:37:26 3:31:07
21 21 1 Mmix Sam Peck/Mark McPherson oc2 848 0:03:25 3:35:24 3:31:59
22 24 5 OM Simon Steinhofer ski 0:06:19 3:39:25 3:33:06
23 20 5 OM Mission Beach Mens oc6 149 0:00:00 3:34:02 3:34:02
24 26 9 MM Colin Jones ski 0:06:19 3:41:06 3:34:47
25 25 2 Mmix Kat Cox/Bill Jarvis oc2 805 0:03:25 3:39:48 3:36:23
26 23 6 OM Hekili Mens (Brent) oc6 173 0:00:00 3:38:28 3:38:28
27 29 6 OM Shane White ski 0:06:19 3:44:52 3:38:33
28 33 10 MM Jim Vanzolen ski 0:06:19 3:47:31 3:41:12
29 30 1 SMM Steve Johnson oc1 884 0:03:25 3:45:36 3:42:11
29 27 7 OM Hekili Mens (Manni) oc6 52 0:00:00 3:42:11 3:42:11
31 32 1 MM Brian Medhurst oc1 873 0:03:25 3:46:14 3:42:49
32 36 11 MM Rowen Preistly ski 0:06:19 3:49:19 3:43:00
33 28 1 Omix Coconuts Mixed oc6 145 0:00:00 3:43:22 3:43:22
34 38 12 MM Greg Parr ski 0:06:19 3:50:36 3:44:17
35 39 13 MM Anthony Hannan ski 0:06:19 3:50:55 3:44:36
36 35 2 MM Phil Holywell  oc1 1783 0:03:25 3:49:14 3:45:49
37 31 1 OW Hekili Womens (Sue) oc6 313 0:00:00 3:46:05 3:46:05
38 37 1 OW Sonja Adams oc1 1073 0:03:25 3:49:44 3:46:19
39 40 1 OM Dave Norton/Michael Heritage oc2 836 0:03:25 3:51:01 3:47:36
40 41 1 MW Maria Pokia oc1 1782 0:03:25 3:51:10 3:47:45
41 34 2 OW Port Douglas Womens (Wendy) oc6 166 0:00:00 3:47:53 3:47:53
42 43 2 MW Linda Davis oc1 1805 0:03:25 3:56:51 3:53:26
43 42 2 Omix Five Islands Mixed oc6 174 0:00:00 3:54:19 3:54:19
44 44 3 MM Justin White oc1 319 0:03:25 3:59:23 3:55:58
45 45 4 OM Tuki Brown oc1 1678 0:03:25 4:11:53 4:08:28
46 46 5 OM Glen Thorp oc1 1124 0:03:25 4:16:54 4:13:29
47 47 3 OW Hekili Womens (Stoney) oc6 172 0:00:00 4:23:40 4:23:40
48 48 1 MW Ingrid Juchem/Sheralyn Bush oc2 316 0:03:25 4:34:24 4:30:59
49 49 1 MW Belinda Nissan ski 0:03:25 4:37:42 4:34:17
50 50 2 SMM Rod Spinks oc1 644 0:03:25 4:58:55 4:55:30
51 51 2 MW Sharman Parr ski 0:03:25 5:43:50 5:40:25
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